SPI NAND PN26G01A
Rev A1.7 Page 1
PN26G01AWSIUG
3.3V 1G-BIT SPI NAND
FLASH MEMORY
A1.7
2017-5-4
Future routine revisions will occur when appropriate, without notice. Contact PARAGON TECHNOLOGY

4
`
14. ORDERING INFORMATION
R = RoHS Compliant Package
G = Green/Reach Package
PN 26G 01 A XX I U G
Company Prefix
PN = XTX
Product Family
26G = 2.7~ 3.6V Serial NAND Flash Memory with
2Kb pages, Standard / Dual/ Quad SPI
Product Density
01 = 1G bit
02 = 2G bit
04 = 4G bit
Generation
A = 1st
…
Product Package
WS = 8-pin WSON(8x6mm)
BG = 24 Ball TFBGA(8x6mm)
Product Temperature
I = Industrial (-40℃ to +85℃)
C = Commercial (0℃ to +70℃)
Product Carrier
U = Tray
T = Tape and Reel
Green Code
SPI NAND PN26G01A
Rev A1.7 Page 42
15. PACKAGE INFORMATION
15.1 8-Pad WSON8 (8*6mm)
Dimensions
Symbol
A
A1
A2
b
D
D1
E
E1
e
y
L
Unit
mm
Min 0.70   0.35 7.95 3.25 5.95 4.15  0.00 0.40
Nom 0.75  0.20 0.40 8.00 3.40 6.00 4.30 1.27  0.50
Max 0.80 0.05  0.45 8.05 3.50 6.05 4.40  0.05 0.60
Inch
Min 0.028   0.014 0.313 0.128 0.234 0.163  0.00 0.016
Nom 0.030  0.008 0.016 0.315 0.134 0.236 0.169 0.05  0.020
Max 0.032 0.002  0.019 0.317 0.138 0.238 0.173  0.002 0.024
SPI NAND PN26G01A
Rev A1.7 Page 43
15.2 24-Ball TFBGA (8*6mm)
Symbol
 Millimeters   Inches
 Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A --- --- 1.20 --- --- 0.047
A1 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.010 0.012 0.014
b 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.014 0.016 0.018
D 7.95 8.00 8.05 0.313 0.315 0.317
D1  5.00 BSC   0.197 BSC
E 5.95 6.00 6.05 0.234 0.236 0.238
E1  3.00 BSC   0.118 BSC
e  1.00 BSC   0.039 BSC
SPI NAND PN26G01A
Rev A1.7 Page 44
16. REVISION HISTORY
Version No Description Date
A.1.0 Initial Release 2/10/2015